
App ref Applicant Name Facility Address Determined 
date

EA Area Status

EPR/RP3638MW/V006 INZTEC LIMITED Cliffe Lane Animal By-Products Facility 
EPR/RP3638MW, Cliffe Lane, Holme-on-

Spalding-Moor, YO43 4EB

02/06/2025 Issued 

EPR/EP3022ST/A001 DIGITAL REALTY (UK) 
LIMITED

Digital Realty Crawley Data Centre Campus, 
Unit 1 and Unit 2, Crawley, RH10 9BD

02/06/2025 Issued 

EPR/NP3427SC/A001 Abbey Foods Ltd Gailey Poultry Unit, Gailey Lea Road, 
Penkridge, ST19 5PT

03/06/2025 Issued 

EPR/BS5959IE/V006 SARVAL (HARTSHILL) 
LIMITED

Hartshill Rendering Plant - EPR/BS5959IE, 
Mancetter Road, Hartshill, CV10 0TA

04/06/2025 Issued 

EPR/KP3139DW/V003 COLT DATA CENTRE 
SERVICES UK LIMITED

Colt Welwyn Garden - EPR/KP3139DW, 
Blackfan Road, Welwyn Garden City, AL7 1QA

04/06/2025 Issued 

EPR/JP3522SP/A001 HENSEL RECYCLING (UK) 
LTD

North Storage Depot, Chiddingfold Road, 
Dunsfold, GU8 4PB

04/06/2025 Issued 

EPR/EP3020LJ/A001 Mr Robert Towers, Mr 
Benjamin Towers & Ms Jane 

Towers

The Junctions, Weeton Rd, Preston, PR4 3NA 04/06/2025 Issued 

EPR/JP3332YL/V007 BROADLEY ENERGY 
LIMITED

Broadley Copse Farm - EPR/JP3332YL, 
Downs Road, Chichester, PO18 9BT

04/06/2025 Issued 

EPR/FP3830BX/V002 DOVECOTE PARK LIMITED Skellingthorpe Abattoir - EPR/FP3830BX, Ferry 
Lane, Skellingthorpe, LN6 5TX

05/06/2025 Issued 

EPR/NP3637SW/T010 Multiple operators Bacton Gas Terminal - EPR/NP3637SW, 
Paston Road, Bacton, NR12 0JE

05/06/2025 Issued 

EPR/LB3606FW/V003 Global Ardour Recycling Ltd Wallace Way Metal Recycling Facility, Wallace 
Way, SG4 0SE

05/06/2025 Issued 

EPR/XP3705MV/V003 BIFFA WASTE SERVICES 
LIMITED

Maple Lodge Wastewater Treatment Works, 
Rickmansworth, Rickmansworth, WD3 9SQ

05/06/2025 Issued 

EPR/BO6752IN/V003 Lowe and Fletcher 
(Wednesbury) Limited

Bloxwich Platers 1 EPR/BO6752IN, Fryers 
Road, Bloxwich, Walsall, WS2 7LZ

05/06/2025 Issued 

EPR/BP3323LG/A001 James Chandler Shoby Poultry (Fosseway Site), Fosseway 775, 
Melton Mowbray, LE7 4TG

06/06/2025 Issued 

Permits issued from June 2025 to November 2025
Due to problems with our reporting system the information for permits issued between June and November has had to be collated into one document. 
We apologise for any inconvenience this may cause and for any missing data. If you have any questions please contact enquiries@environment-
agency.gov.uk.



EPR/DP3421SN/A001 European Metal Recycling 
Limited

EMR Middlesbrough Granulation, Gould 
Avenue, Middlesbrough, TS2 1EQ

09/06/2025 Issued 

EPR/BB3109LT/T006 Multiple operators West Midlands Recycling Centre, Rufford 
Street, Stourbridge, DY9 7DP

09/06/2025 Issued 

EPR/BX4674IH/V004 FORFARMERS UK LIMITED Bury St Edmunds Feed Mill EPR/BX4674IH, 
Rougham, Bury St.Edmunds, IP30 9NH

10/06/2025 Issued 

EPR/AP3530KM/T009 Multiple operators Gloucester Ice Cream Factory, Corinium 
Avenue, Barnwood, GL4 3BW

10/06/2025 Issued 

EPR/AP3203ML/V002 DRAKELANDS 
RESTORATION LIMITED

Hemerdon Mine AP3203ML, Tungsten West 
Ltd, Plympton, PL7 5BW

10/06/2025 Issued 

EPR/YP3621SE/A001 FREEMANS OF NEWENT 
LIMITED

Pontsford Poultry Farm, Main Road, 
Shrewsbury, SY5 0UF

10/06/2025 Issued 

EPR/SP3127SF/A001 MVV ENVIRONMENT 
LIMITED

Canford EfW CHP Facility, Arena Way, Poole, 
BH21 3BW

10/06/2025 Issued 

EPR/YP3439SM/V007 GRUNDON WASTE 
MANAGEMENT LIMITED

Wingmoor Quarry Landfill EPR/YP3439SM, 
Stoke Orchard Road, Bishop's Cleeve, GL52 

7RT

10/06/2025 Issued 

EPR/PP3232EF/S005 AMBER REAL ESTATE 
INVESTMENTS LIMITED

Sutton Veny Farm Poultry Unit - 
EPR/PP3232EF, Deverill Road Trading Estate, 

Sutton Veny, BA12 7BZ

10/06/2025 Issued 

EPR/HP3104SV/V004 POTTERS POULTRY 
LIMITED

Woodsetts Poultry Farm, Worksop Road, 
Worksop, S81 8AW

10/06/2025 Issued 

EPR/TP3135PX/V005 KEMIRA CHEMICALS (UK) 
LIMITED

Kemira Chemicals (UK) Limited, NEW 
POTTER GRANGE ROAD, GOOLE, DN14 

10/06/2025 Issued 

EPR/WP3723LC/A001 SR Morgan & Sons Marlbrook Hall Farm, ELTON, LUDLOW, SY8 
2HR

11/06/2025 Issued 

EPR/VP3435DS/V003 Magna International Holding 
(UK) Limited

Cosma Casting UK, Naird View, Telford, TF3 
3AN

11/06/2025 Issued 

EPR/LP3325SM/V002 S T L ENERGY LIMITED Whitwick Manor AD Plant, LOWER 
EGGLETON, LEDBURY, HR8 2UE

11/06/2025 Issued 

EPR/MP3533AC/S002 CHIRTON INVESTMENTS 
LIMITED

DMI Site - EPR/MP3533AC, WEST CHIRTON 
INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, NORTH SHIELDS, 

NE29 8RQ

11/06/2025 Deemed 
withdraw

n
EPR/KP3638TW/V003 YORKWOLD PIGPRO 

LIMITED
Nafferton Wold Pig Unit - EPR/KP3638TW, 

Wold Road, Nafferton, YO25 4LD
11/06/2025 Issued 

EPR/BJ7590IB/V007 HOLMEN IGGESUND 
PAPERBOARD LIMITED

Workington Paperboard Mill - EPR/BJ7590IB, 
Siddick, Workington, CA14 1JX

12/06/2025 Issued 



EPR/GP3536AC/V004 VYNOVA RUNCORN LIMITED Runcorn Manufacturing Site - EPR/GP3536AC, 
PO Box 9, Runcorn, WA7 4JE

12/06/2025 Issued 

EPR/VP3939SF/T006 Multiple operators Burston Animal Feed Mill, Mill Road, Burston, 
IP22 5TJ

12/06/2025 Issued 

EPR/PP3205PB/V002 G&J DISTILLERS LIMITED G&J Distillers Ltd, Melbury Park, Birchwood, 
WA3 6PH

16/06/2025 Issued 

EPR/AP3530KM/V007 Magnum ICC UK Supply Ltd Gloucester Ice Cream Factory, Corinium 
Avenue, Barnwood, GL4 3BW

17/06/2025 Issued 

EPR/GP3630YS/V002 ASCO UK LIMITED Great Yarmouth Technical Waste Management 
Centre, South Denes Road, Great Yarmouth, 

NR30 3QF

18/06/2025 Issued 

EPR/JP3131MT/V006 GREYLEES LIMITED. Boiling Wells Farm EPR/JP3131MT, South 
Rauceby, NG34 8QX

18/06/2025 Issued 

EPR/LB3437RX/V007 ELG METALS UK LIMITED Templeborough Works, Sheffield Road, 
Sheffield, S9 1RT

19/06/2025 Issued 

EPR/BM4350ID/S006 GLAXO OPERATIONS UK 
LIMITED

Ulverston Pharmaceutical Site EPR/BM4350ID, 
North Lonsdale Road, ULVERSTON, LA12 

19/06/2025 Issued 

EPR/CP3720PN/V002 JBM INTERNATIONAL 
LIMITED

Kingsilver Refinery - EPR/DP3236TJ, Hixon 
Industrial Estate, Hixon, ST18 0PY

19/06/2025 Issued 

EPR/BS7951IB/T015 Multiple operators Pilsworth South Landfill - EPR/BS7951IB, 
Pilsworth Road, Bury, BL9 8QZ

23/06/2025 Issued 

EPR/UP3603LX/T004 Multiple operators Thoresby Bridge Farm, Thoresby Bridge, 
Grimsby, DN36 5TY

24/06/2025 Issued 

EPR/FP3139FN/V017 ESSAR OIL (UK) LIMITED Stanlow Manufacturing Complex  
EPR/FP3139FN, Ellesmere Port, CH65 4HB

24/06/2025 Issued 

EPR/BS5215IZ/V006 EASTHAM REFINERY 
LIMITED

Eastham Refinery - EPR/BS5215IZ, 
ELLESMERE PORT, SOUTH WIRRAL, CH65 

1AJ

24/06/2025 Issued 

EPR/TP3206PG/T003 Multiple operators Lawton Yarns Limited BP3731ZS, 
Ravensthorpe, Dewsbury, WF13 3JE

24/06/2025 Issued 

EPR/AP3833LW/V013 Centrica Energy Storage 
Limited

Easington Gas Terminal EPR/AP3833LW, 
Dimlington Road, East Riding of Yorkshire, 

HU12 0SX

24/06/2025 Issued 

EPR/QP3707PV/V003 CONDATE BIOGAS LIMITED Great Hele AD, Alswear Old Road, SOUTH 
MOLTON, EX36 4LB

24/06/2025 Issued 



EPR/AP3438YK/V002 DISCOVERY PARK 
MANAGEMENT LIMITED

Discovery Park Waste Water Treatment Facility 
- EPR/AP3438YK, Ramsgate Road, 

SANDWICH, CT13 9NJ

25/06/2025 Issued 

EPR/EP3336DT/V002 POTTER; POTTER Westwick Hall Farm - EPR/EP3336DT, 
Westwick, York, YO51 9NH

26/06/2025 Issued 

EPR/BX4526IG/V007 2 Agriculture Growing Limited Spaldington Pig and Poultry EPR/BX4526IG, 
Spaldington, Hull, DN14 7NG

26/06/2025 Issued 

EPR/FP3131WE/V004 CRANSWICK COUNTRY 
FOODS PLC

Cranswick Country Foods (Lazenby's) 
EPR/FP3131WE, Helsinki Road, Kingston 

upon Hull, HU7 0YW

26/06/2025 Issued 

EPR/UP3734HT/V006 FCC RECYCLING (UK) 
LIMITED

Greatmoor Energy from Waste Facility, 
Greatmoor Road, Aylesbury, HP18 0AF

26/06/2025 Issued 

EPR/SP3832VR/V004 GREENWAY 
ENVIRONMENTAL LIMITED

Hinckley Hazardous Waste Transfer Station 
EPR/SP3832VR, Watling Street, Hinckley, 

LE10 3ED

26/06/2025 Issued 

EPR/ZP3436LV/V007 SEACHILL UK LIMITED La Forey Road Fish Processing Plant 
EPR/ZP3436LV, Great Grimsby Business Park, 

Grimsby, DN37 9TG

27/06/2025 Issued 

EPR/YP3221SG/A001 FREEMANS OF NEWENT 
LIMITED

Shucknall Poultry Farm, Weston Beggard 
Lane, Weston Beggard, HR1 4BJ

27/06/2025 Issued 

EPR/BM0117IJ/V008 CARGILL PLC Trafford Park Wheat Milling Plant - 
EPR/BM0117IJ, Trafford Park, Trafford Park, 

M17 1PA

30/06/2025 Issued 

EPR/NP3132RD/V003 UNIVERSITY OF LEEDS Spen Farm NP3132RD, Spen Common Lane, 
Tadcaster, LS24 9NS

01/07/2025 Issued 

EPR/LP3839LV/V003 National Gas Transmission plc Chelmsford Compressor Station 
EPR/LP3839LV, Bishop Stortford Road, 

Roxwell, CM1 4LU

01/07/2025 Issued 

EPR/XP3198EF/T006 Multiple operators Mill Farm, Stone Road, Stafford, ST21 6JU 01/07/2025 Issued 
EPR/DB3335RV/T007 Multiple operators Castle Bromwich IBA Facility EPR/ZP3932WU, 

Tameside Drive, Castle Bromwich, B35 7AG
01/07/2025 Issued 

EPR/ZP3330BV/V004 FOLD HILL FOODS LIMITED Fold Hill Foods, Leake, Lincolnshire, PE22 9RJ 01/07/2025 Issued 
EPR/NP3132RD/S004 UNIVERSITY OF LEEDS Spen Farm NP3132RD, Spen Common Lane, 

Tadcaster, LS24 9NS
01/07/2025 Issued 

EPR/UP3601ML/T003 Multiple operators Elanco Animal Health UK, Fleming Road, 
Liverpool, L24 9LN

02/07/2025 Issued 



EPR/BV8067IL/V008 VEOLIA ES SOUTH DOWNS 
LTD

Newhaven Energy Recovery Facility - 
EPR/BV8067IL, North Quay, Newhaven, BN9 

0HE

02/07/2025 Issued 

EPR/FP3039WU/S003 WARRENDALE PULLETS 
2023 LIMITED

Bucks Farm Poultry Unit - EPR/FP3039WU, 
Ashendene Road, Bayford, SG13 8PX

02/07/2025 Issued 

EPR/WP3029SW/V002 Multiple operators Southern Sustainable Placement Area, 
Ickenham, Uxbridge, UB9 6JL

02/07/2025 Issued 

EPR/HP3748QN/V004 AQUA OPERATIONS LIMITED Lake District Biogas, STATION ROAD, 
WIGTON, CA7 2AR

02/07/2025 Issued 

EPR/TP3692EU/V008 SWANCOTE ENERGY 
LIMITED

Swancote Farm, Swancote, WV15 5HA 03/07/2025 Issued 

EPR/AP3036MK/T004 Multiple operators Brookfield House and Lower End Poultry Farm - 
EPR/AP3036MK, Liverpool Road, Bickerstaffe, 

L39 0EE

03/07/2025 Issued 

EPR/PP3530TM/T004 Multiple operators Tawd Paper Mill, WEST PIMBO, 
SKELMERSDALE, WN8 9PL

07/07/2025 Issued 

EPR/PP3032SY/T004 Multiple operators Deerplay Landfill Gas Utilisation Scheme - 
EPR/PP3032SY, Bacup Road, Cliviger, BB11 

3RL

07/07/2025 Issued 

EPR/BL9640IM/V011 Midel & Mivolt Fluids Limited Hibernia Way - EPR/BL9640IM, Trafford Park, 
Manchester, M32 0ZD

07/07/2025 Issued 

EPR/BX3287IK/V005 CF FERTILISERS UK 
LIMITED

Billingham Fertilizer Works, Haverton Hill Road, 
BILLINGHAM, TS23 1PY

07/07/2025 Issued 

EPR/NP3733WE/V004 V WILKINS & SONS LIMITED Sweet Briar Farm Poultry Unit, Carr Road, 
Ulceby, DN39 6TX

08/07/2025 Issued 

EPR/PP3931FP/T005 Multiple operators Barn Farm Pig Unit - EPR/PP3931FP, 
Bridgham, Bridgham, NR16 2RX

08/07/2025 Issued 

EPR/LP3531XX/V004 SC JOHNSON 
PROFESSIONAL LIMITED

SC Johnson - Denby Hall - EPR/LP3531XX, 
Denby, Ripley, DE5 8PH

08/07/2025 Issued 

EPR/KP3237MP/T004 Multiple operators Homefield Farm Poultry Unit - EPR/KP3237MP, 
Broadford Bridge Road, Billingshurst, RH14 

9EB

08/07/2025 Issued 

EPR/BU5828IC/V002 DHL SUPPLY CHAIN LIMITED DHL/Lanxess, Trafford Park, Manchester, M17 
1WT

08/07/2025 Issued 

EPR/NP3829SP/T002 Multiple operators Wexham Road Datacentre (Building A and B), 
Wexham Road, Slough, SL2 5DS

08/07/2025 Issued 



EPR/RP3232KR/T005 Multiple operators Knaplock Poultry Farm - EPR/RP3232KR, 
Fiddington, BRIDGWATER, TA5 1JW

08/07/2025 Issued 

EPR/FB3708UK/V002 CLEARWATER D C 2001 
LIMITED

Clearwater D C 2001 Ltd, Hunters Road, 
Corby, NN17 5JE

08/07/2025 Issued 

EPR/JP3123LF/A001 Lower Easton Farm Limited Lower Easton Poultry Units, Lower Easton 
Farm, Pylie, BA4 6SY

09/07/2025 Issued 

EPR/YP3237SD/V004 GRUNDON WASTE 
MANAGEMENT LIMITED

Star Works Treatment Plant - EPR/YP3237SD, 
Star Lane, Knowl Hill, RG10 9XY

10/07/2025 Issued 

EPR/HP3632MR/V005 CLINIWASTE HEALTH 
SOUTH LIMITED

Bow Beck Clinical Waste Treatment Facility - 
EPR/HP3632MR, Unit 2, Bow Beck, Bradford, 

BD4 8SL

11/07/2025 Issued 

EPR/VP3036CR/V003 BOARCROSS LIMITED Tranmere Farm EPR/VP3036CR, Driffield 
Road, Langtoft, YO25 3TT

11/07/2025 Issued 

EPR/QP3724SE/A001 Viridor Energy Runcorn CCUS 
Limited

Runcorn CC Facility, Barlow Way, Runcorn, 
WA7 4HG

14/07/2025 Issued 

EPR/AP3627SL/A001 Viridor Tees Valley Limited Tees Valley Energy Recovery Facility, Eston 
Road, South Bank, TS6 6TR

14/07/2025 Issued 

EPR/XP3005LB/V006 VIRIDOR ENERGY LIMITED Runcorn Energy from Waste Facility, Barlow 
Way, Runcorn, WA7 4HG

14/07/2025 Issued 

EPR/XP3532DP/V011 Tarmac Cement Limited Tunstead Cement and Lime Works, Wormhill, 
Buxton, SK17 8TG

14/07/2025 Issued 

EPR/EP3635TU/S004 INDUSTRIAL CHEMICALS 
LIMITED

Runcorn Iron Salts EPR/EP3635TU/V003, 
Castner Kellner Site, Runcorn, WA7 4JE

15/07/2025 Issued 

EPR/VP3430BN/V012 JOHNSON MATTHEY PLC Brimsdown Precious Metal Recovery - 
EPR/VP3430BN, Jeffreys Road, London, EN3 

7PW

15/07/2025 Issued 

EPR/QP3432LQ/V005 ASHTON & MOORE LIMITED Ashton & Moore - EPR/QP3432LQ, Smith 
Street, Hockley, B19 3EX

15/07/2025 Issued 

EPR/ZP3637ZC/S005 FACCENDA FOODS LIMITED Eldmire Poultry Farm - EPR/ZP3637ZC, 
Eldmire Farm, Dalton, YO7 3JH

15/07/2025 Issued 

EPR/HB3207LZ/V004 AO RECYCLING LIMITED Stafford Park Plastic Recycling Facility - 
EPR/HB3207LZ, 11 Stafford Park, Telford, TF3 

3AY

16/07/2025 Issued 

EPR/BS7951IB/V019 Pilsworth Forest (1996) Limited Pilsworth South Landfill - EPR/BS7951IB, 
Pilsworth Road, Bury, BL9 8QZ

16/07/2025 Issued 

EPR/WP3738YC/V004 Kanadevia Inova Management 
Services UK Ltd

New Mill Biogas EPR/WP3738YC, Thormanby, 
York, YO61 4NN

16/07/2025 Issued 



EPR/EP3629LM/A001 S V Taylor Ltd Barns Farm Poultry Unit, Barns Farm, 
Shropshire, TF6 6QX

16/07/2025 Issued 

EPR/BV8725IT/V014 Seletia (HW) Limited Distington Landfill Site - EPR/BV8725IT, 
LILLYHALL, WORKINGTON, CA14 4JP

17/07/2025 Issued 

EPR/JP3435DN/V007 Kanadevia Inova Management 
Services UK Ltd

Brocklesby Biogas AD Facility - 
EPR/JP3435DN, Crosslands Lane, Hull, HU15 

2PG

17/07/2025 Issued 

EPR/QP3536TW/V008 MEDISORT LIMITED Fort Road, Fort Road, Littlehampton, BN17 
7QU

17/07/2025 Issued 

EPR/TP3931VD/T004 Multiple operators Broom Hill Mobile Poultry Unit EPR/TP3931VD, 
Broom Hill Lane, Fakenham Magna, IP24 2QY

18/07/2025 Issued 

EPR/CP3406LN/V006 Kanadevia Inova Management 
Services UK Ltd

Leeming Biogas Facility EPR/MP3730RL, Dere 
Street, Northallerton, DL7 9LY

21/07/2025 Issued 

EPR/JP3431RD/V003 Kanadevia Inova Management 
Services UK Ltd

Whitchurch Biogas AD Plant, Ash Road, 
Whitchurch, SY13 4DE

21/07/2025 Issued 

EPR/JP3031LX/V006 WHELAN REFINING LIMITED Burslem Oil Refining - EPR/JP3031LX, Sneyd 
Hill, Stoke on Trent, ST6 2DZ

21/07/2025 Issued 

EPR/BJ9339IF/V021 BIFFA WASTE SERVICES 
LIMITED

Skelton Grange Landfill Site & Soil Treatment 
Facility - EPR/BJ9339IF, Pontefract Lane, 

Leeds, LS15 9AD

21/07/2025 Issued 

EPR/HP3632RP/V005 WASTE RECYCLING GROUP 
(CENTRAL) LIMITED

Edwin Richards Quarry – Soil Treatment 
Centre, Portway Road, Warley, B65 9BT

22/07/2025 Issued 

EPR/DB3502TZ/V006 RECYCLED MATERIAL 
SUPPLIES LIMITED

Perry Road Recycling Facility, Perry Road, 
Dagenham, RM9 6QD

22/07/2025 Issued 

EPR/EP3939QV/V004 MOY PARK LIMITED Campney Grange Farm Poultry Unit, Campney 
Lane, Lincolnshire, LN10 5DX

23/07/2025 Issued 

EPR/MP3231FG/V004 MARRIS FOSTON LIMITED High Field Farm Foston EPR/MP3231FG, 
Fallow Lane, Foston, NG32 2LJ

23/07/2025 Issued 

EPR/HP3530BS/V006 THOMPSONS OF PRUDHOE 
LIMITED

Springwell Quarry EPR/HP3530BS, Springwell 
Road, Wrekenton, NE9 7XW

23/07/2025 Issued 

EPR/RP3531AZ/V003 E C DRUMMOND 
(AGRICULTURE) LTD

Hempnall Poultry Farm  EPR/RP3531AZ, Road 
Green, Norwich, NR15 2NH

24/07/2025 Issued 

EPR/TP3730YW/V003 Kanadevia Inova Biogas 
Washfold Farm Ltd

Washfold  Farm Biogas, Leyburn, DL8 5JZ 24/07/2025 Issued 

EPR/KP3932HQ/S004 STONEGATE AGRICULTURE 
LIMITED

Calder Pottergate Poultry Farm - 
EPR/KP3932HQ, The Heath, LINCOLN, LN5 

0BS

24/07/2025 Issued 



EPR/XP3232DA/V003 Kanadevia Inova Biogas 
Gravel Pit Farm Ltd.

Gravel Pit Farm Biogas SR2012 No9  
EPR/XP3232DA, Sand Hutton, York, YO41 

1LN

24/07/2025 Issued 

EPR/BL8805IZ/V018 SINGLETON BIRCH LIMITED Melton Ross Lime Works EPR/BL8805IZ, 
Barnetby, DN38 6AE

25/07/2025 Issued 

EPR/CP3892LQ/V005 GEE DEE CLEANSING 
LIMITED

Graythorp Industrial Estate EPR/DP3636HA, 
Graythorp Industrial Estate, Graythorp, TS25 

2DF

25/07/2025 Issued 

EPR/AP3238GH/V006 VEOLIA ES (UK) LIMITED Winsford Rock Salt Mine Waste Disposal 
Facility - EPR/AP3238GH, BOSTOCK, 

MIDDLEWICH, CW10 9JQ

28/07/2025 Issued 

EPR/PP3137RK/V002 CHARLTON PARK BIOGAS 
LIMITED

Charlton Park Biogas Limited, Malmesbury, 
SN16 0HT

28/07/2025 Issued 

EPR/XP3536UB/V003 Malcolm Christopher Beckett C K Beckett Oil Processing, Carlton 
EPR/XP3536UB, Boulder Bridge Lane, 

Barnsley, S71 3HJ

28/07/2025 Issued 

EPR/EP3136MN/V007 MTB (MIDLANDS) LIMITED MTB (MIdlands) - Cradley Heath - 
EPR/EP3136MN, Station Road, West 

Midlands, B64 6PL

29/07/2025 Issued 

EPR/JP3031CY/V005 PURE CLEAN WASTE 
SOLUTIONS LIMITED

Bredbury Waste Oil Recovery Installation - 
EPR/JP3031CY, Bredbury, SK6 2QE

30/07/2025 Issued 

EPR/TP3837MY/T004 Multiple operators Great Westwick Farm Poultry Unit - 
EPR/TP3837MY, Marshes, CM0 8NE

30/07/2025 Issued 

EPR/MP3105MW/V002 BANHAM POULTRY (2018) 
LIMITED

Air Station Farm, Rushall, Diss, IP21 4QR 30/07/2025 Issued 

EPR/BT7086IJ/V017 JOHNSON MATTHEY PLC Royston Site, ROYSTON, SG8 5HE 30/07/2025 Issued 
EPR/TP3733AQ/T003 Multiple operators Hengrave Farm EPR/TP3733AQ, Hengrave, 

IP28 6NB
30/07/2025 Issued 

EPR/GP3721SQ/A001 COLT DATA CENTRE 
SERVICES UK LIMITED

Colt - Hayes, BEACONSFIELD ROAD, HAYES, 
UB4 0SL

30/07/2025 Issued 

EPR/NP3533YZ/S003 WATERSIDE COLOURS 
LIMITED

Waterside Colours Manufacture 
EPR/NP3533YZ, Water Lane, Halifax, HX3 

9HL

30/07/2025 Issued 

EPR/GP3135SD/V008 MIDLAND OIL REFINERY 
LIMITED

Midland Oil Refinery  EPR/GP3135SD, Shelah 
Road, Halesowen, B63 3PN

30/07/2025 Issued 

EPR/BW2978ID/V009 LINCWASTE LIMITED Whisby Landfill - EPR/BW2978ID, Thorpe 
Road, Whisby, LN6 9BT

30/07/2025 Issued 



EPR/UP3230LR/V024 PHILLIPS 66 LIMITED Humber Refinery EPR/UP3230LR, Eastfield 
Road, South Killingholme, DN40 3DW

31/07/2025 Issued 

EPR/EP3790FZ/V005 VALENCIA WASTE 
(SOMERSET) LIMITED

Site SV 80341 05767, Poole, Wellington, TA21 
9HH

31/07/2025 Issued 

EPR/CP3934PL/V005 MACDERMID CANNING 
LIMITED

MacDermid Canning Limited   EPR/CP3934PL, 
Cale Lane, Wigan, WN2 1JR

31/07/2025 Issued 

EPR/EP3430UV/V003 W LEE WASTE OILS LIMITED Kierby Perry Yard EPR/EP3430UV, Whitegate, 
Morecambe, LA3 3BS

31/07/2025 Issued 

EPR/TP3004SS/V002 NORTH FARM LIVESTOCK 
LIMITED

Locks Farm Pig Unit and Blackhall Farm Pig 
Unit, Edgefield, Norwich, NR24 2AY

31/07/2025 Issued 

EPR/BP3326SD/A001 Acorn Bioenergy Operations 
Limited

Three Maids AD Plant, Three Maids Hill, 
Winchester, SO21 2QG

01/08/2025 Issued 

EPR/YP3439RL/T002 Multiple operators Oak Tree Farm EPR/YP3439RL, Sykehouse, 
Pincheon Green, DN14 9AE

04/08/2025 Issued 

EPR/ZP3322SC/A001 Melton Energy Tech Limited Melton Waste Park Anaerobic Digestion 
Facility, Gibson Lane, Melton, HU14 3HH

04/08/2025 Issued 

EPR/CP3434JF/V003 FREEMANS OF NEWENT 
LIMITED

Dugdale Poultry Farm - EPR/CP3434JF, 
Middleton on the Hill, SY8 4BD

05/08/2025 Issued 

EPR/BP3323LG/V002 James Chandler Shoby Poultry (Fosseway Site), Fosseway 775, 
Melton Mowbray, LE7 4TG

05/08/2025 Issued 

EPR/LP3937ME/S004 FACCENDA FOODS LIMITED Baldasarre Farm Poultry Unit - 
EPR/LP3937ME, The straight Mile, Shurlock 

Row, RG10 0QR

05/08/2025 Issued 

EPR/AP3632YP/V005 2 Agriculture Growing Limited Langham Poultry Unit, The Old Airfield, HOLT, 
NR25 7BP

05/08/2025 Issued 

EPR/TP3132NJ/S004 STURDEE POULTRY FARMS 
LIMITED

Wheeler Poultry Unit EPR/TP3132NJ, Sowters 
Lane, Burton-on-the-Wolds, LE12 5AL

05/08/2025 Issued 

EPR/NP3330CU/V003 TOTAL RECYCLING 
SERVICES LIMITED

Lingfield Way Recycling and Treatment Centre 
EPR/NP3330CU, Lingfield Way, Darlington, 

DL1 4PS

06/08/2025 Issued 

EPR/AP3893CN/V004 SEVERN TRENT WATER LTD Wanlip Sewage Treatment Plant 
EPR/NP3732WZ, Fillingate, Wanlip, LE7 4PF

06/08/2025 Issued 

EPR/JP3925SN/A001 VIDA Bioenergy Glentham 
Limited

Glentham Anaerobic Digestion Plant, Barff 
Lane, Market Rasen, LN8 2EY

06/08/2025 Issued 

EPR/YP3537YK/V008 DART ENERGY (EAST 
ENGLAND) LIMITED

Stockbridge Oilfield, Larkwistle Farm Site, 
Crawley Down, SO21 1HG

06/08/2025 Issued 



EPR/RP3430BH/V009 REFRESCO BEVERAGES UK 
LIMITED

Express Park Facility - EPR/RP3430BH, Bristol 
Road, BRIDGWATER, TA6 4RN

07/08/2025 Issued 

EPR/AP3530KM/V008 Magnum ICC UK Supply Ltd Gloucester Ice Cream Factory, Corinium 
Avenue, Barnwood, GL4 3BW

07/08/2025 Issued 

EPR/KP3732KJ/V003 ROTHERHAM WASTE OILS 
LIMITED

Rotherham Waste Oils - EPR/KP3732KJ, 
Kilnhurst Road, Kilnhurst, S64 5TL

08/08/2025 Issued 

EPR/UP3533UV/T007 Multiple operators Monkcastle Pig Farm EPR/UP3533UV, 
Monkcastle, Southwaite, CA4 0PZ

11/08/2025 Issued 

EPR/DP3131NM/V003 JOHNSONS AGGREGATES 
AND RECYCLING LIMITED

Saxon Brickworks, Whittlesey, Peterborough, 
PE7 1PJ

11/08/2025 Issued 

EPR/LP3234QQ/V004 SEVERN TRENT GREEN 
POWER GROUP LIMITED

Showell Composting Facility, Chipping Norton 
Road, Chipping Norton, OX7 4JN

11/08/2025 Issued 

EPR/BJ8022IZ/V014 VPI IMMINGHAM LLP Immingham CHP Power Plant EPR/BJ8022IZ, 
Rosper Road, North Lincolnshire, DN40 3DZ

12/08/2025 Issued 

EPR/VP3925LR/A001 FALDINGWORTH POULTRY 
LTD

George's Farm, Faldingworth Road, West 
Lindsey, LN8 2DF

12/08/2025 Issued 

EPR/JP3837KT/T005 Multiple operators Ince Fertiliser Manufacturing Site 
EPR/JP3837KT, Ince, CH2 4LB

13/08/2025 Issued 

EPR/YP3633WP/V006 MULLER UK & IRELAND 
GROUP LLP

Market Drayton - EPR/YP3633WP, Tern Valley 
Business Park, Market Drayton, TF9 3SQ

14/08/2025 Issued 

EPR/AP3897CJ/V009 QUERCIA LIMITED Clayton Hall Recycling Centre, Dawson Lane, 
Chorley, PR6 7DT

14/08/2025 Issued 

EPR/BP3133TC/V008 WARRENS EMERALD 
BIOGAS LTD

Emerald Biogas Energy Park  
EA/EPR/BP3133TC/A001, Preston Road, 

NEWTON AYCLIFFE, DL5 6AB

15/08/2025 Issued 

EPR/BT7116IW/V008 LAKESIDE ENERGY FROM 
WASTE LIMITED

Lakeside EfW Facility EPR/BT7116IW, 
COLNBROOK, SLOUGH, SL3 0EG

15/08/2025 Issued 

EPR/NP3638ZS/V009 VIRIDOR PETERBOROUGH 
LIMITED

Peterborough Energy Recovery Facility 
EPR/NP3638ZS, Fourth Drove,, Peterborough, 

PE1 5UR

15/08/2025 Issued 

EPR/CP3930XL/V007 SRCL LIMITED Knostrop Clinical Waste Incinerator 
EPR/CP3930XL, Knowsthorpe Lane, LEEDS, 

LS9 0PJ

15/08/2025 Issued 

EPR/LP3426SK/A001 BARCLAYS EXECUTION 
SERVICES LIMITED

Gloucester Data Centre, Barnett Way, 
Gloucester, GL4 3RU

18/08/2025 Issued 



EPR/QB3036RB/V005 RESOURCE RECYCLING 
SOLUTIONS LIMITED

Iron House Farm EPR/QB3036RB, Lancaster 
Road, Out Rawcliffe, PR3 6BP

19/08/2025 Issued 

EPR/TP3301MD/V004 ESSAR OIL (UK) LIMITED Tranmere Oil Terminal - EPR/TP3301MD, New 
Chester Road, Tranmere, CH42 1LQ

19/08/2025 Issued 

EPR/RP3632NX/V006 TECHNICAL ABSORBENTS 
LIMITED

Technical Absorbents Limited - 
EPR/RP3632NX, Energy Park Way, Grimsby, 

DN31 2TT

19/08/2025 Issued 

EPR/LP3536QT/V004 ASTRAZENECA UK LIMITED Hurdsfield CHP & Energy Centre 
EPR/BK0647IG, Silk Road Business Park, 

Macclesfield, SK10 2NA

19/08/2025 Issued 

EPR/DP3126SA/A001 Medway Energy Recovery 
Limited

MedwayOne Energy Hub, Medway, ME3 9NQ 19/08/2025 Issued 

EPR/BM5941IH/V010 SELETIA (F) LIMITED Flusco Pike Landfill EPR/BM5941IH, 
Newbiggin, nr Penrith, CA11 0JB

20/08/2025 Issued 

EPR/NP3234LD/V006 ADLER & ALLAN LIMITED Worsley Waste Transfer Facility 
EPR/NP3234LD, 3 Harcourt Street, Salford, 

M28 3GN

20/08/2025 Issued 

EPR/BU9084IJ/V007 VEOLIA ES LANDFILL 
LIMITED

Candles Landfill EPR/BU9084IJ, Dog Lane, 
Little Wenlock, TF6 5AR

21/08/2025 Issued 

EPR/XP3632QE/V003 WAYLAND FARMS LIMITED Methwold Farm Pig Unit - EPR/XP3632QE, 
Methwold Group, Methwold, IP26 4RJ

21/08/2025 Refused

EPR/BP3331DD/S007 DUNTON ENVIRONMENTAL 
LIMITED

Horseley Field Waste Treatment Facility  
EPR/BP3331DD, Union Mill Street, 

Wolverhampton, WV1 3DW

21/08/2025 Issued 

EPR/BM6026IB/V016 Seletia (HW) Limited Hespin Wood Landfill, Todhills, Carlisle, CA6 
4BJ

22/08/2025 Issued 

EPR/XP3806PQ/V002 BAKKAVOR FOODS LIMITED Bakkavor Spalding - EPR/XP3806PQ, West 
Marsh Road, Spalding, PE11 2BB

22/08/2025 Issued 

EPR/EP3820LN/A001 HINCH ENTERPRISES 
LIMITED

Newton Grange Farm, Newton Grange Farm, 
Threekingham, NG34 0DT

26/08/2025 Issued 

EPR/AP3727SU/A001 Multiple operators Field House Farm, Field House Farm, Malton, 
YO17 8SS

26/08/2025 Issued 

EPR/BO7724IV/V007 MCCAIN FOODS (G.B.) 
LIMITED

Whittlesey Food Factory - EPR/BO7724IV, 
Funthams Lane, Whittlesey, PE7 2PG

27/08/2025 Issued 

EPR/MP3629LC/A001 Multiple operators Quarry Farm, Sandsprunt Lane, Ebberston, 
YO13 9PA

27/08/2025 Issued 



EPR/EP3122SF/A001 BELMONT FARMS LIMITED Southview Farm Splisby, FEN LANE, SPILSBY, 
PE23 5DQ

27/08/2025 Issued 

EPR/AP3531FB/V004 CATTLE (HOLDERNESS) 
LIMITED

Southfield Pig Farm, Out Newton, HU19 2RE 28/08/2025 Issued 

EPR/SP3305PX/V005 SUBCOAL PRODUCTIONS 
TSP LIMITED

Reclamation Pond Materials Recycling Facility 
EPR/NP3735YY, North Tees Access Road, 

Stockton on Tees, TS2 1TT

28/08/2025 Issued 

EPR/BT2815IP/V013 HEINEKEN UK LIMITED John Smiths Brewery Tadcaster 
EPR/BT2815IP, The Brewery, Tadcaster, LS24 

9SA

28/08/2025 Issued 

EPR/BV7796IW/V017 HEINEKEN UK LIMITED Heineken Manchester Brewery, Denmark 
Road, MANCHESTER, M15 6LD

28/08/2025 Issued 

EPR/DP3539ST/V007 WILLIAM BLYTHE LIMITED Church Chemical Works EPR/DP3539ST, 
Bridge Street, Church, BB5 4PD

29/08/2025 Issued 

EPR/LP3303PR/V004 EQUINIX (UK) LIMITED Equinix Slough Campus Data Centre, 
Buckingham Avenue, Slough, SL1 4AX

29/08/2025 Issued 

EPR/GP3305BM/V003 ZINC ALLOY UK LIMITED Zinc Alloy UK - EPR/GP3305BM, Standfast 
Complex, Lancaster, LA1 3PE

29/08/2025 Issued 

EPR/YP3938JL/S002 PEAK TECHNOLOGY 
METALS LIMITED

Wilton Mineral Processing and Refining Facility 
EPR/YP3938JL, Middlesbrough, 

Middlesbrough, TS6 8JH

29/08/2025 Issued 

EPR/CP3035QC/T005 Multiple operators Plaistow Wharf  EPR/CP3035QC, North 
Woolwich Road, London, E16 2AB

01/09/2025 Issued 

EPR/BP4062IB/V013 Froneri Ice Cream UK Limited Leeming Bar Ice Cream Factory 
EPR/BP4062IB/V011, Plews Way, Leeming 

Bar Industrial Estate, DL7 9UL

01/09/2025 Issued 

EPR/SP3731SC/S005 SCHLUMBERGER OILFIELD 
UK PLC

Stonehouse Battery Factory EPR/SP3731SC, 
Brunel Way, Stonehouse, GL10 3SX

02/09/2025 Issued 

EPR/BP3740QV/V004 BOSTIK LIMITED BOSTIK ADHESIVES LIMITED, VALE 
INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, KIDDERMINSTER, 

DY11 7QP

02/09/2025 Issued 

EPR/BS3069ID/V002 HB FULLER UK 
MANUFACTURING LIMITED

Polymer Plant Dukinfield - EPR/BS3069ID, 
GLOBE LANE INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, 

DUKINFIELD, SK16 4XE

02/09/2025 Issued 

EPR/FP3838EB/T003 Multiple operators North Killingholme Power Project, Clough Lane, 
North Lincolnshire, DN40 3JP

02/09/2025 Issued 



EPR/EB3301MB/V003 RATHLIN ENERGY (UK) 
LIMITED

West Newton B Wellsite, Crook Lane, Hull, 
HU11 4LP

03/09/2025 Issued 

EPR/QP3137MM/V005 CENTRAL WASTE OIL 
COLLECTIONS LIMITED

Walsall Oil Treatment Plant - EPR/QP3137MM, 
Queen Street, Walsall, WS2 9NT

04/09/2025 Issued 

EPR/NP3337MU/S003 Mr Howard Scruse Oaktree Poultry Farm EPR/NP3337MU, 
Crawlboys Lane, Ludgershall, SP11 9PL

04/09/2025 Issued 

EPR/DP3220LB/A001 Partons Poulets Limited Willoughbridge Lodge Poultry Unit, 
Willoughbridge Lane, Loggerheads, 

Mucklestone, TF9 4JA

04/09/2025 Issued 

EPR/MP3337VZ/V005 D200 ENERGY LIMITED D200 Energy Centre  EPR/MP3337VZ, 1 
Thane Road West, Nottingham, NG90 5UN

05/09/2025 Issued 

EPR/LB3408MP/V002 European Metal Recycling 
Limited

European Metal Recycling, Dundas Spur, 
Dundas Lane, Portsmouth, PO3 5NX

05/09/2025 Issued 

EPR/MP3435KP/T011 Multiple operators Elsenham Landfill EPR/MP3435KP, HALL 
ROAD, BISHOP'S STORTFORD, CM22 6DJ

07/09/2025 Issued 

EPR/DP3907BW/V003 ALLEN; ALLEN; ALLEN; 
ALLEN; ALLEN; STRAINGE; 
ALLEN; ALLEN; HAWSON; 

SPA

Black Barn Farm, Ipsden, Wallingford, OX10 
6AE

08/09/2025 Issued 

EPR/SP3930UV/V004 2 Agriculture Growing Limited Overcote Farm EPR/SP3930UV, Overcote 
Lane, Huntingdon, PE27 4TN

09/09/2025 Issued 

EPR/JP3336HA/V005 SCOTT BROS. LIMITED Billingham Reed Beds EPR/JP3336HA, Norton 
Bottoms, Billingham, TS18 2QF

09/09/2025 Issued 

EPR/AB3906CT/V002 TOM WHITE WASTE LIMITED Tom White Waste Ltd, Longford No2, 
Stonebrook Way, Coventry, CV6 6LN

09/09/2025 Issued 

EPR/DP3338DC/V004 Bring Energy Limited Grimsby Fibres Power Station, PO Box 24, 
Grimsby, DN31 2SS

10/09/2025 Issued 

EPR/RP3594ZS/V010 EUROPEAN METAL 
RECYCLING LIMITED

European Metal Recycling Leeds, Knowsthorpe 
Way, Leeds, LS9 0SW

10/09/2025 Issued 

EPR/WP3338UP/V006 DUNBIA (UK) Dunbia (Preston) - EPR/WP3338UP, Bamber 
Bridge, Preston, PR5 6AJ

10/09/2025 Issued 

EPR/JP3332FK/S012 O.C.O TECHNOLOGY 
LIMITED

Brandon Aggregate Manufacturing Facility - 
EPR/JP3332FK, High Street, Suffolk, IP27 0AX

11/09/2025 Issued 

EPR/NP3635JM/V003 EDF ENERGY (THERMAL 
GENERATION) LIMITED

Cottam Ash Disposal Site, Outgang Lane, 
RETFORD, DN22 0EU

11/09/2025 Issued 



EPR/FB3809MM/S004 YORKSHIRE WATER 
SERVICES LIMITED

Knostrop Sludge Treatment Facility 
EPR/FB3809MM, Knowsthorpe Lane, Leeds, 

LS9 0PJ

11/09/2025 Issued 

EPR/YP3134SC/V007 EDF ENERGY (THERMAL 
GENERATION) LIMITED

Bole Ings Ash Disposal Site, West Burton, 
West Burton, DN22 9BL

11/09/2025 Issued 

EPR/WP3135JL/V006 EDF ENERGY (THERMAL 
GENERATION) LIMITED

Cottam Power Station, Outgang Lane, Near 
Retford, DN22 0EU

12/09/2025 Issued 

EPR/BN1429IC/V009 MOLSON COORS BREWING 
COMPANY (UK) LIMITED

Tower Brewery EPR/BN1429IC, STATION 
ROAD, TADCASTER, LS24 9JR

12/09/2025 Issued 

EPR/SP3935LW/V014 EDF ENERGY (THERMAL 
GENERATION) LIMITED

West Burton Power Station, West Burton, 
DN22 9BL

12/09/2025 Issued 

EPR/CB3402ML/V005 European Metal Recycling 
Limited

EMR Birmingham, CLAREL AVENUE, 
BIRMINGHAM, B8 1AF

12/09/2025 Issued 

EPR/ZP3834JA/S003 FREEMANS OF NEWENT 
LIMITED

Coppice Poultry Farm - EPR/ZP3834JA, 
Bromfield, LUDLOW, SY8 2LB

14/09/2025 Issued 

EPR/NP3329LG/A001 Mr Alan and David Hiles Goodmanham Lodge Farm, Goodmanham, 
York, YO43 3NA

17/09/2025 Issued 

EPR/BP3709LB/S004 BELMONT FARMS LIMITED Wheaton Aston Farm Pig Unit - 
EPR/BP3709LB, Little Onn, Stafford, ST20 0AU

17/09/2025 Issued 

EPR/BP3709LB/V003 BELMONT FARMS LIMITED Wheaton Aston Farm Pig Unit - 
EPR/BP3709LB, Little Onn, Stafford, ST20 0AU

18/09/2025 Issued 

EPR/RP3242YH/V003 WILLIAMS ENVIRONMENTAL 
LIMITED

Riverside Transfer Station, Watson Close, off 
Oliver Road, Grays, RM20 3EF

18/09/2025 Issued 

EPR/BV1364ID/V009 QUERCIA LIMITED Clayton Hall Landfill Site - EPR/BV1364ID, 
Sand Quarry, Dawson Lane, Chorley, PR6 7dt

18/09/2025 Issued 

EPR/BN3219IT/V008 BURGESS GROUP LIMITED Snaith Road Pet Food, Snaith Road, Goole, 
DN14 0AT

19/09/2025 Issued 

EPR/UP3900MG/S004 ANNYALLA CHICKS (UK) 
BROILER BREEDERS 

LIMITED

Brooklyn Farm Poultry Unit - EPR/UP3900MG, 
Ludford, Market Rasen, LN8 6AH

19/09/2025 Issued 

EPR/UP3900MG/V005 ANNYALLA CHICKS (UK) 
BROILER BREEDERS 

LIMITED

Brooklyn Farm Poultry Unit - EPR/UP3900MG, 
Ludford, Market Rasen, LN8 6AH

19/09/2025 Issued 



EPR/LP3132FX/V010 ENCYCLIS LIMITED Protos Energy Recovery Facility - 
EPR/LP3132FX, Generation Road, Ince, CH2 

4JF

19/09/2025 Issued 

EPR/UP3339EK/V005 THE UNIVERSITY OF 
BIRMINGHAM

University of Birmingham CHP Energy Centre, 
Block Y6 South West Campus, Edgbaston, B15 

2TT

22/09/2025 Issued 

EPR/MP3790NU/V004 AMPTHILL METAL COMPANY 
LIMITED

Ampthill Metal Recycling EPR/MP3790NU, 
Ampthill, Bedford, MK45 2QY

23/09/2025 Issued 

EPR/CP3025LX/A001 K. FRESH LTD WILLOW VIEW FARM, CARR FARM, 
RIMSWELL, HU19 2BZ

23/09/2025 Issued 

EPR/LP3833LM/V005 CORBY POWER LIMITED Corby Power Station EPR/LP3833LM, Mitchell 
Road, Corby, NN17 5QT

23/09/2025 Issued 

EPR/BV8725IT/T015 Multiple operators Distington Landfill Site - EPR/BV8725IT, 
LILLYHALL, WORKINGTON, CA14 4JP

23/09/2025 Issued 

EPR/MP3234SS/T003 Multiple operators Coatham Stob Quarry (Area 6) 
EPR/MP3234SS, Durham Lane, Eaglescliffe, 

TS16 0PS

24/09/2025 Issued 

EPR/FP3092LH/T009 Multiple operators Mohawk Wharf Recycling Facility 
EPR/FP3092LH, Brandfield Road, Silvertown, 

E16 2AX

24/09/2025 Issued 

EPR/CP3435PR/V007 GRUNDON WASTE 
MANAGEMENT LIMITED

Star Works Landfill Site - EPR/CP3435PR, 
Knowl Hill, Maidenhead, RG10 9YB

24/09/2025 Issued 

EPR/QP3834AP/V007 Soufflet Bairds Malt Limited Shobnall Maltings, Wellington Road, Burton On 
Trent, DE14 2AP

25/09/2025 Issued 

EPR/BN3138IG/V010 HEINEKEN UK LIMITED Bulmer Cider Mills EPR/BN3138IG, The Cider 
Mills, Hereford, HR4 0LE

25/09/2025 Issued 

EPR/BX0334ID/V011 BRITISH SUGAR PLC Cantley Factory , Station Road, Norwich, NR13 
3ST

25/09/2025 Issued 

EPR/YP3432MK/V011 NOBLE FOODS LIMITED Longbelt Farm Poultry Unit - EPR/YP3432MK, 
Rufford Park, Newark, NG22 9HB

26/09/2025 Issued 

EPR/BP2191IS/V008 PRINCES GROUP PLC Princes Soft Drinks, Swaledale House 
EPR/BP2191IS, Weaverthorpe Road, 

BRADFORD, BD4 6SX

29/09/2025 Issued 

EPR/LP3031VA/V004 HEINEKEN UK LIMITED Ledbury Cider Mill, Little Marcle Road, Ledbury, 
HR8 2JT

29/09/2025 Issued 

EPR/BM0087IL/V007 VALTRIS SPECIALTY 
CHEMICALS LIMITED

 Expoxidation EPR/BM0087IL, Lankro Way, 
Eccles, M30 0LX

29/09/2025 Issued 



EPR/VP3338RD/V007 ORSTED RENESCIENCE 
NORTHWICH O&M LIMITED

REnescience Northwich  EPR/VP3338RD, 
Griffiths Road, Northwich, CW9 7FA

30/09/2025 Issued 

EPR/WP3423LX/A001 Thomas Pickervance New Hall Farm, Wharles, Lancashire, PR4 3XE 30/09/2025 Issued 

EPR/HP3441QA/V002 MVV Environment Medworth 
Limited

Medworth EfW CHP Facility, Algores Way, 
Wisbech, PE13 2TQ

30/09/2025 Issued 

EPR/GP3932PL/V008 SIMPSONS MALT LIMITED Tweed Valley Maltings EPR/GP3932PL, 
Tweedside Trading Estate, Berwick upon 

Tweed, TD15 2UZ

30/09/2025 Issued 

EPR/RP3136ML/T004 Multiple operators Mill Farm Pig Unit - EPR/RP3136ML, Mill Lane, 
Gislingham, IP23 8JL

01/10/2025 Issued 

EPR/GP3504SQ/V003 Mr Jonathan Hay Farnborough Poultry Unit - EPR/GP3504SQ, 
Farnborough, Nr Banbury, OX17 1EL

02/10/2025 Issued 

EPR/BM4317IX/V017 SELLAFIELD LIMITED Sellafield Installation - EPR/BM4317IX, 
Sellafield, Seascale, CA20 1PG

02/10/2025 Issued 

EPR/DB3704FG/V009 Ecobat Solutions UK Limited Ecobat Logistics , Willenhall Road, 
Wednesbury, WS10 8JR

06/10/2025 Issued 

EPR/ZP3527SS/A001 ARK DATA CENTRES 
LIMITED

Union Park, North Hyde Gardens, Hayes, UB3 
4QQ

06/10/2025 Issued 

EPR/MP3830RU/T005 Multiple operators Partnership Poultry Farm - EPR/MP3830RU, 
Whitfield, NN13 5TD

06/10/2025 Issued 

EPR/RP3206BE/V006 BRITISH STEEL LIMITED Scunthorpe Integrated Iron & Steel Works - 
EPR/RP3206BE, Brigg Road, Scunthorpe, 

DN16 1XA

07/10/2025 Issued 

EPR/GP3030EA/V008 SLICKER RECYCLING 
LIMITED

Stourport Oil Treatment Plant, Barracks Road, 
Worcs, DY13 9RW

07/10/2025 Issued 

EPR/KP3735AA/V002 WEST OILS 
ENVIRONMENTAL LIMITED

West Oils Environmental Ltd Waste Transfer 
Facility, Speculation Road, Cinderford, GL14 

2YD

07/10/2025 Issued 

EPR/GP3639ZY/T003 Multiple operators  AMG Aluminum Fullerton Road 
EPR/GP3639ZY, Rotherham, S60 1DL

07/10/2025 Issued 

EPR/MP3330TY/T004 Multiple operators Holgate Farm Poultry Unit - EPR/MP3330TY, 
Holgate Road, White Horse Common, NR28 

9LP

07/10/2025 Issued 

EPR/KP3902MB/V002 DAY GROUP LIMITED Wellingborough Aggregate Recycling and HBM 
Facility, Finedon Road Industrial Estate, 

Wellingborough, NN8 4FT

07/10/2025 Issued 



EPR/LP3934SE/V010 SONOCO CORES AND 
PAPER LIMITED

Stainland Board Mill - EPR/LP3934SE, 
STAINLAND, HALIFAX, HX4 9PY

08/10/2025 Issued 

EPR/MP3802BN/S005 NEW EARTH SOLUTIONS 
(WEST) LIMITED

Port of Boston , Dock Road, Lincolnshire, PE21 
6BN

08/10/2025 Issued 

EPR/KP3335JR/T003 Multiple operators Blackwell Poultry Farm - EPR/KP3335JR, 
Station Road, Tilbrook, PE28 0JY

08/10/2025 Issued 

EPR/RP3536SW/V009 BINDER LIMITED Progress Works Treatment Facility  
EPR/RP3536SW, Old Ipswich Road, Ipswich, 

IP6 0AG

08/10/2025 Issued 

EPR/QP3233NQ/V004 PICKSTOCK TELFORD 
LIMITED

East Hortonwood Abattoir EPR/QP3233NQ, 
Telford, TF1 7FA

09/10/2025 Issued 

EPR/BJ9819IR/V007 MINTEQ UK LIMITED Specialty Minerals Lifford - EPR/BJ9819IR, 
LIFFORD LANE, BIRMINGHAM, B30 3JW

09/10/2025 Issued 

EPR/RP3735XP/V004 AUGEAN TREATMENT 
LIMITED

Augean Waste Treatment Plant  
EA/EPR/RP3735XP/V002, Smoke Lane, 

Avonmouth, BS11 0YA

09/10/2025 Issued 

EPR/NP3239UE/V008 MR G & MRS S PHELPS Cherry Rock Farm Poultry Unit - 
EPR/NP3239UE, Blackwells End, Hartpury, 

GL19 3DB

10/10/2025 Issued 

EPR/BL8406IG/T008 Multiple operators Johnson Matthey Catalysts, West Bradford 
Road, Clitheroe, BB7 4QB

10/10/2025 Issued 

EPR/KP3937DU/T005 Multiple operators Avonmouth Treatment Centre  
EPR/KP3937DU, Avonmouth Way, Bristol, 

BS11 9EX

10/10/2025 Issued 

EPR/BM9998IT/T005 Multiple operators Hull Vegetable Oil Plant - EPR/BM9998IT, 
Kingston upon Hull, HU9 5PX

13/10/2025 Yorkshire Issued 

EPR/DP3136DM/V004 SMITE FARMS LIMITED Smite Lane Farm EPR/DP3136DM, Smite 
Lane, Nottingham, NG13 9DU

14/10/2025 Issued 

EPR/ZP3691ET/V009 Unimetals Recycling (UK) 
Limited

Rabone Lane, Rabone Lane, Smethwick, B66 
2LF

16/10/2025 Issued 

EPR/UP3937FW/V008 CAWINGREDIENTS LIMITED Caw House EPR/UP3937FW, Conygarth Way, 
Leeming Bar, DL7 9FD

17/10/2025 Issued 

EPR/DP3442QV/V002 AMAZON DATA SERVICES 
UK LIMITED

Hayes Data Centre Emergency Back-up 
Generation Facility, Bulls Bridge Industrial 

Estate, Hayes, UB3 4DG

17/10/2025 Issued 

EPR/KP3536UC/T009 Multiple operators Chilton Manufacturing Area, Belasis Avenue, 
Billingham, TS23 1LH

17/10/2025 Issued 



EPR/PP3624LU/A001 M & I MATERIALS LIMITED Wolfmet Installation, Westpoint Enterprise 
Park, Clarence Avenue, Manchester, M17 1QS

17/10/2025 Issued 

EPR/UP3904PA/V003 ENFINIUM SKELTON 
GRANGE LIMITED

Skelton Grange Energy from Waste Facility  - 
EPR/UP3904PA, Skelton Grange Road, Leeds, 

LS10 1RR

20/10/2025 Issued 

EPR/HP3538CR/V008 Viridor Exeter Waste Services 
Limited

Exeter Energy From Waste Facility - 
EPR/HP3538CR, Grace Road South, Exeter, 

EX2 8QE

20/10/2025 Issued 

EPR/KP3829LN/A001 ECD Poultry Limited Abbey Field Farm Poultry Unit, Abbey Road, 
Kings Lynn, PE32 1JT

20/10/2025 Issued 

EPR/BS7668IH/S012 3C WASTE LIMITED Arpley Landfill - EPR/BS7668IH , Forrest Way, 
Warrington, WA4 6YZ

21/10/2025 Issued 

EPR/EP3935FY/V008 COURT FARM CHICKENS 
LIMITED

Court Farm Poultry Site - EPR/EP3935FY, 
Much Birch, HR2 8HT

22/10/2025 Issued 

EPR/FB3509MJ/V004 EUROPEAN METAL 
RECYCLING LIMITED

EMR Erith - EPR/FB3509MJ, Manor Road, 
Erith, DA8 2AD

22/10/2025 Issued 

EPR/NP3608BQ/T004 Multiple operators EMERGE Centre, Ratcliffe-on-Soar, 
Nottingham, NG11 0EE

22/10/2025 Issued 

EPR/CB3402ML/C004 EUROPEAN METAL 
RECYCLING LIMITED

EMR Birmingham EPR/PP3232WU, CLAREL 
AVENUE, BIRMINGHAM, B8 1AF

22/10/2025 Issued 

EPR/KP3639FU/V002 BOSTIK LIMITED Ulverscroft Road Polymer Plant - 
EPR/KP3639FU, Ulverscroft Road, Leicester, 

LE4 6BW

22/10/2025 Issued 

EPR/RP3537VJ/T003 Multiple operators Starston Poultry Complex - (comprising 
Starston, MBEA and GGBT Poultry Units), 

Skinners Lane, Harleston, IP20 9NR

23/10/2025 Issued 

EPR/HP3736UZ/T003 Multiple operators Hatfield Farm Poultry Unit, Sandtoft Road, 
Thorne, DN8 5TQ

23/10/2025 Issued 

EPR/VP3836UU/T005 Multiple operators Hollywood Farm Poultry Unit, East Butterwick 
Road, Scunthorpe, DN17 3AU

23/10/2025 Issued 

EPR/ZP3131UT/T004 Multiple operators Ulleskelf Farm Poultry Unit, Ryther Road, 
Tadacaster, LS24 9DY

23/10/2025 Issued 

EPR/RP3436UW/T005 Multiple operators Tripplinghows Farm Poultry Unit, Tripplinghows 
Road, Scunthorpe, DN17 3PS

23/10/2025 Issued 

EPR/HP3136UB/T003 Multiple operators Ealand Poultry Unit, 62 Ealand Outgate, 
Ealand, DN17 4JE

23/10/2025 Issued 



EPR/CP3748QT/T003 Multiple operators Crecy Farm Poultry Unit, Highgate Lane, 
Normanby-by-Spital, LN8 2HQ

23/10/2025 Issued 

EPR/ZP3637RM/V003 AUGEAN NORTH SEA 
SERVICES LIMITED

Great Yarmouth WM Resource Centre, Unit 2, 
Bessemer Way, Great Yarmouth, NR31 0LX

23/10/2025 Issued 

EPR/GP3031UC/T007 Multiple operators Mason Farm Poultry Unit, Carr Lane, Crowle, 
DN17 4LP

23/10/2025 Issued 

EPR/NP3336UF/T003 Multiple operators Castle House Farm Poultry Unit, Scotter Road, 
Scunthorpe, DN17 3AT

23/10/2025 Issued 

EPR/VP3536UQ/T003 Multiple operators Sandtoft Farm Poultry Unit, Sandtoft Industrial 
Estate, Doncaster, DN9 1PW

23/10/2025 Issued 

EPR/EP3131AV/S004 RIDGE ROAD ENERGY 
LIMITED

Ridge Road Farm Anaerobic Digestion Facility, 
Ridge Road, LEEDS, LS25 3DL

23/10/2025 Issued 

EPR/GB3701SW/V003 CITY BATTERIES LIMITED Albion Yard - EPR/GB3701SW, Manor Road, 
Erith, DA8 2AD

23/10/2025 Issued 

EPR/JP3136UL/T003 Multiple operators Jackson Farm Poultry Unit, Tripplinghows 
Road, Scunthorpe, DN17 3PS

23/10/2025 Issued 

EPR/CP3435WS/T004 Multiple operators Woodside Poultry Farm, Polegate Road, 
Hailsham, BN27 3PH

23/10/2025 Issued 

EPR/CP3407PD/V004 BROWN; BROWN; BROWN; 
BROWN

Treestacks Poultry Farm, Oakley Road, 
Manningtree, CO11 2SF

23/10/2025 Issued 

EPR/QP3634FB/V005 UNILEVER UK LIMITED Unilever (UK) Ltd, Burton on Trent 
EPR/QP3634FB, Wellington Road, Burton 

upon Trent, DE14 2AB

23/10/2025 Issued 

EPR/ZP3631UR/T006 Multiple operators Rainsbutt Farm Poultry Unit, Brewery Lane, 
Crowle, DN17 4BJ

23/10/2025 Issued 

EPR/DP3837VN/T003 Multiple operators Sands Poultry Farm, Ingham Road, Stalham, 
NR12 9HD

23/10/2025 Issued 

EPR/NP3225LY/A001 OXFORDSHIRE COUNTY 
COUNCIL

Drayton Highways Maintenance Depot, Milton 
Road, Abingdon, OX14 4EZ

24/10/2025 Issued 

EPR/UP3005LJ/V005 VIRIDOR OXFORDSHIRE 
LIMITED

Ardley Energy Recovery Facility, Middleton 
Stoney Road, Bicester, OX27 7AA

24/10/2025 Issued 

EPR/AP3139AM/V004 PILGRIM'S FOOD MASTERS 
UK LIMITED

Southall Ready Meals Factory - 
EPR/AP3139AM, Windmill Lane, Southall, UB2 

4NA

24/10/2025 Issued 

EPR/WP3639QM/V003 THORNTONS LIMITED Thornton Park  EPR/WP3639QM, Somercotes, 
Alfreton, DE55 4XJ

24/10/2025 Issued 



EPR/UP3532QH/T007 Multiple operators Grange Farm Poultry Unit, Sudbrooke Park, 
Langworth, LN3 5BB

24/10/2025 Issued 

EPR/DP3435DK/V003 FUTURE INDUSTRIAL 
SERVICES LIMITED

SYLOC Waste Treatment Facility 
EPR/DP3435DK, South Yard Lub Oil Complex, 

Plymouth, PL1 4SG

27/10/2025 Issued 

EPR/KP3135AX/V004 H J & JD DUTHIE LIMITED Porch Farm Poultry Unit - EPR/KP3135AX, 
Weston under Penyard, Weston under 

Penyard, HR9 7PG

27/10/2025 Issued 

EPR/GP3626SG/A001 SUEZ RECYCLING AND 
RECOVERY UK LTD

Holloway Lane AD Facility, Holloway Lane, 
Sipson, UB7 0AE

28/10/2025 Issued 

EPR/NP3129SH/V002 BOOTH VENTURES WASTE 
(NORTH WEST) LIMITED

Ravenhead Quarry, Chequer Lane, Up 
Holland, WN8 0DE

28/10/2025 Issued 

EPR/ZP3232DD/S002 INGREDION UK LIMITED Ingredion UK Limited EPR/ZP3232DD, James 
Street, Goole, DN14 5TG

28/10/2025 Issued 

EPR/QP3325LS/A001 ECD Poultry Limited Hungry Hill Poultry Unit, Hungry Hill, Setchey, 
NR27 0LN

28/10/2025 Issued 

EPR/PP3632HJ/V004 CROWN CHICKEN LIMITED Westhall Poultry Farm, Westhall, Halesworth, 
IP19 8NR

28/10/2025 Issued 

EPR/BU0311IX/T009 Multiple operators Green Earth (Weston) Limited, Seal Sands 
Road, Middlesbrough, TS2 1UB

29/10/2025 Issued 

EPR/BS3859IF/V009 Indaver Solvents Ltd The Science Park, Brooks Lane, 
MIDDLEWICH, CW10 0JG

29/10/2025 Issued 

EPR/WP3642YQ/V002 Booth Ventures Waste 
(Midlands) Limited

Sandown Quarry, Stubbers Green Road, 
Walsall, WS9 8BL

29/10/2025 Issued 

EPR/WP3633KH/V007 VIVERGO FUELS LIMITED Saltend Bioethanol Plant - EPR/WP3633KH, 
Hedon, Saltend, HU12 8DS

29/10/2025 Issued 

EPR/UP3230LR/V021 PHILLIPS 66 LIMITED Humber Refinery EPR/UP3230LR, Eastfield 
Road, South Killingholme, DN40 3DW

31/10/2025 Lincs and 
Northants

Issued 

EPR/GP3231CJ/V004 ISLAND GAS LIMITED Horndean B, C and X Well Sites, Sheepwash 
Road, Horndean, PO8 0DS

03/11/2025 Solent and South 
Downs

Issued 

EPR/WP3637JW/V003 YORWASTE LIMITED Harewood Whin Liquid Waste Treatment Plant, 
Tinker Lane, Rufforth, YO23 3RR

03/11/2025 Yorkshire Issued 

EPR/DP3035AY/V002 HEATHROW AIRPORT 
LIMITED

Airside Waste Sweepings Transfer & 
Treatment Facility EPR/DP3035AY, Airside 

Snowbase, Hounslow, TW6 2GW

04/11/2025 Herts and North 
London

Issued 

EPR/SP3004SB/A001 ARK DATA CENTRES 
LIMITED

Longcross Park, Chobham Lane, Chertsey, 
KT16 0EE

04/11/2025 Thames Issued 



EPR/JP3135LV/V003 National Gas Transmission plc Churchover Compressor Station 
EPR/JP3135LV, Churchover Lane, Harborough 

Magna, CV23 0HH

04/11/2025 West Midlands Issued 

EPR/WP3103BC/V003 BLAKEN; BLAKEN; BLAKEN Audby Farm - EPR/WP3103BC, Shipton By 
Beningbrough, York, YO30 1AA

04/11/2025 Yorkshire Issued 

EPR/KB3902KR/V002 RONALD HULL JNR. LIMITED Ron Hull Jnr. Limited, Grange Mill Lane – 
EPR/KB3902KR, Grangemill Lane, 

SHEFFIELD, S9 1HW

05/11/2025 Yorkshire Issued 

EPR/BJ9720IP/V013 ARCONIC MANUFACTURING 
(GB) LIMITED

Kitts Green Aluminium Melting Furnace  
EPR/BJ9720IP, Kitts Green Road, Birmingham, 

B33 0ED

07/11/2025 West Midlands Issued 

EPR/TP3003BG/V002 UK POWER RESERVE 
LIMITED

Derwent Power Station, Holme Lane, Derby, 
DE21 7BS

11/11/2025 East Midlands Issued 

EPR/CP3906LP/V003 INDAVER RIVENHALL 
LIMITED

Rivenhall Integrated Waste Management 
Facility, Woodhouse Lane, Kelvedon, CO5 9DF

11/11/2025 East Anglia Issued 

EPR/CP3138QD/V003 TRADEBE HEALTHCARE 
NATIONAL LIMITED

Swindon Clinical Waste Transfer and 
Treatment Facility - EPR/CP3138QD, 
Dunbeath Road, Swindon, SN2 8EA

11/11/2025 Thames Issued 

EPR/EP3844QU/V005 Damm 1876 Ltd The Eagle Brewery, Havelock Street, Bedford, 
MK40 4LU

12/11/2025 East Anglia Issued 

EPR/NP3337FJ/V007 NOBLE FOODS LIMITED New House Farm, Cottam, YO25 3BY 12/11/2025 Yorkshire Issued 
EPR/JP3636WE/T003 Multiple operators Little Ness Poultry Farm, Little Ness, 

Shrewsbury, SY4 2LH
12/11/2025 West Midlands Issued 

EPR/BW2978ID/S012 LINCWASTE LIMITED Whisby Landfill - EPR/BW2978ID, Thorpe 
Road, Whisby, LN6 9BT

13/11/2025 Lincs and 
Northants

Issued 

EPR/DP3721SD/A001 Immaterial Ltd Sawston Pilot Scale Production Facility, Unit 3, 
Cambridge South Business Park, Cambridge, 

CB22 3FG

13/11/2025 East Anglia Issued 

EPR/WP3833FT/V009 MVV ENVIRONMENT 
DEVONPORT LIMITED

Devonport Energy from Waste CHP Facility 
EPR/WP3833FT, Creek Road, Plymouth, PL5 

1FL

13/11/2025 Devon Cornwall 
Isles of Scilly

Issued 

EPR/CP3031MP/V008 BELMONT FARMS LIMITED Stygate Farm Pig Unit, Stygate Lane, Pickwell, 
LE14 2QN

13/11/2025 East Midlands Issued 

EPR/FP3431XJ/T003 Multiple operators Wood Lane Waste Recovery Facility, Wood 
Lane, Birmingham, B24 8DN

14/11/2025 West Midlands Issued 



EPR/JP3031RC/T008 Multiple operators Argent Oil Terminal EPR/JP3031RC, Bridges 
Road, Ellesmere Port, CH65 4EQ

14/11/2025 Gtr Mancs Mersey 
and Ches

Issued 

EPR/ZP3831DX/T004 Multiple operators Ash Processing Plant EPR/ZP3831DX, Widnes 
Road, Cuerdley, WA5 2UT

17/11/2025 Gtr Mancs Mersey 
and Ches

Issued 

EPR/BV1305IV/V004 SURCOTECH 
INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

Surcotech Newent - EPR/BV1305IV, 
Gloucester Road, NEWENT, GL18 1DZ

17/11/2025 West Midlands Issued 

EPR/QP3132JE/V002 L.J. Fairburn and Son Limited Orby Farm, Marsh Lane, Skegness, PE24 5JA 17/11/2025 Lincs and 
Northants

Issued 

EPR/BJ7603IP/T012 Multiple operators Beetham Paper Mill, Beetham, MILNTHORPE, 
LA7 7AR

18/11/2025 Cumbria and 
Lancashire

Issued 

EPR/KP3631AK/V003 BIOGAS MEDEN LIMITED Welbeck AD Facility EPR/KP3631AK, Elkesley 
Road, Mansfield, NG20 9PU

18/11/2025 East Midlands Issued 

EPR/VP3338RD/V008 ORSTED RENESCIENCE 
NORTHWICH O&M LIMITED

Orsted Renescience O&M Limted, Griffiths 
Road, Northwich, CW9 7FA

18/11/2025 Gtr Mancs Mersey 
and Ches

Issued 

EPR/BN4169IZ/V010 CARGILL PLC Seaforth Site EPR/BN4169IZ, GLADSTONE 
DOCK, BOOTLE, L20 1BG

18/11/2025 Gtr Mancs Mersey 
and Ches

Issued 

EPR/BX1942IX/V005 SANDSFIELD GRAVEL 
COMPANY LIMITED

Milegate Extension Landfill Site, Catwick Lane, 
Driffield, Y025 8SB

18/11/2025 Yorkshire Issued 

EPR/KP3529LK/A001 ECD Poultry Limited Station Farm Poultry Unit, East Winch Road, 
Ashwicken, PE32 1LL

18/11/2025 East Anglia Issued 

EPR/UP3909SG/V004 CLINIWASTE HEALTH 
SOUTH LIMITED

Crossgate Drive Clinical Waste Treatment 
Facility, Crossgate Drive, Queens Drive 

Industrial Estate, NG2 1LW

18/11/2025 East Midlands Issued 

EPR/BK3506IS/V009 CARGILL PLC Cargill Port of Liverpool CHP, BOOTLE, L20 
1ED

19/11/2025 Gtr Mancs Mersey 
and Ches

Issued 

EPR/DP3631RA/V004 DANISH CROWN UK 
LIMITED

Danish Crown Bugle EPR/DP3631RA, 
Ebenezer, Bugle, PL26 8RR

19/11/2025 Devon Cornwall 
Isles of Scilly

Issued 

EPR/BU5208IJ/V011 VEOLIA ES LANDFILL 
LIMITED

Blue Haze Landfill, Somerley, BH24 3QE 19/11/2025 Wessex Issued 

EPR/GP3548QT/V002 SAMWORTH BROTHERS 
LIMITED

Melton Foods - EPR/GP3548QT, 1 & 3 
SAMWORTH WAY, MELTON MOWBRAY, 

LE13 1GA

19/11/2025 East Midlands Issued 

EPR/BM6883IW/V010 EUROAPI UK LIMITED HVL Pharma UK Ltd - Haverhill Operations, 
Hollands Road, Haverhill, CB9 8PU

19/11/2025 East Anglia Issued 

EPR/RP3632MU/T006 Multiple operators Mill Tree Farm, Holsworthy Beacon, EX22 7ND 19/11/2025 Devon Cornwall 
Isles of Scilly

Issued 



EPR/ZP3731LC/T008 Multiple operators Gearns Farm Pig Unit - EPR/ZP3731LC, 
Holsworthy Beacon, Holsworthy, EX22 7NF

19/11/2025 Devon Cornwall 
Isles of Scilly

Issued 

EPR/BN4142IY/V008 CARGILL PLC Brocklebank Oilseed Processing Plant 
EPR/BN4142IY, Regent Road, Bootle, L20 8DF

19/11/2025 Gtr Mancs Mersey 
and Ches

Issued 

EPR/BU7901IP/V007 BIFFA WASTE SERVICES 
LIMITED

COLNBROOK LANDFILL, Colnbrook, Slough, 
SL3 8AB

19/11/2025 Herts and North 
London

Issued 

EPR/WP3339QJ/S006 HARWORTH ESTATES 
INVESTMENTS LIMITED

Ironbridge Power Station  EPR/WP3339QJ, 
Buildwas Road, Ironbridge, TF8 7BL

19/11/2025 West Midlands Issued 

EPR/LP3738JH/V004 WS Deeley & Son Leadenporch Farm, Deddington, OX15 0SX 20/11/2025 Thames Issued 
EPR/BU3434IR/V004 WYCHEM LIMITED Wychem Limited- Bury Road EPR/BU3434IR, 

Haverhill Road, Stradishall, CB8 9EX
20/11/2025 East Anglia Issued 

EPR/HP3294HV/V004 CHARLES MUDDLE LIMITED Adversane Lane, Billingshurst - 
EPR/HP3294HV, Adversane Lane, 

Billingshurst, RH14 9EG

20/11/2025 Solent and South 
Downs

Issued 

EPR/XP3631SE/V006 BIFFA WASTE SERVICES 
LIMITED

Wednesbury Waste Management Resource 
Centre, Potters Lane, Wednesbury, WS10 7NR

20/11/2025 West Midlands Issued 

EPR/SP3330DF/T003 Multiple operators Barcham Poultry Unit, Barcham Road, Ely, CB7 
5TU

20/11/2025 East Anglia Issued 

EPR/SP3435UV/T006 Multiple operators Park Farm Poultry Unit - EPR/SP3435UV, 
Everingham, YO42 4LD

20/11/2025 Yorkshire Issued 

EPR/FP3839YQ/V004 GREENCORE FOOD TO GO 
LIMITED

Greencore Food To Go Limited, Twelvetrees 
Crescent, London, E3 3JG

21/11/2025 Herts and North 
London

Issued 

EPR/UP3332HY/V008 PILGRIM'S PRIDE LTD. Ruskington Food EPR/UP3332HY, Sleaford 
Road, Ruskington, NG34 9BL

21/11/2025 Lincs and 
Northants

Issued 

EPR/HP3538RH/S005 MULLER UK & IRELAND 
GROUP LLP

Kempton Park Raw Milk Processing Plant 
EPR/HP3538RH, Feltham Hill Road, London, 

TW13 7ND

21/11/2025 Herts and North 
London

Issued 

EPR/FP3839YQ/V002 GREENCORE FOOD TO GO 
LIMITED

Greencore Food To Go Limited, Twelvetrees 
Crescent, London, E3 3JG

21/11/2025 Herts and North 
London

Issued 

EPR/FP3839YQ/V003 GREENCORE FOOD TO GO 
LIMITED

Greencore Food To Go Limited, Twelvetrees 
Crescent, London, E3 3JG

21/11/2025 Herts and North 
London

Issued 

EPR/UP3231MJ/T004 Multiple operators Firs Field Farm Duck Unit, Silver Green, 
Hempnall, NR15 2NW

24/11/2025 East Anglia Issued 



EPR/LP3832NM/V003 DURHAM COUNTY COUNCIL Joint Stocks Landfill Phase 2 - 
EPR/LP3832NM, Joint Stocks Quarry, 

DURHAM, DH6 4RT

24/11/2025 North East Issued 

EPR/BV4509IG/V009 Valencia Waste Management 
Limited

Wangford Landfill Site EPR/BV4509IG, 
Wangford, Beccles, NR34 8AR

24/11/2025 East Anglia Issued 

EPR/KP3702MY/T004 Multiple operators Slough Multifuel Facility, 342 Edinburgh 
Avenue, Slough, SL1 4TU

24/11/2025 Thames Issued 

EPR/FP3038SQ/T005 Multiple operators Cranswick Milling, Thixendale Road, Driffield, 
YO25 9RT

24/11/2025 Yorkshire Issued 

EPR/LP3327SK/A001 R&P CLEAN POWER 
LIMITED

Swadlincote Energy Recovery Facility, KEITH 
WILLSHEE WAY, SWADLINCOTE, DE11 9EN

24/11/2025 East Midlands Issued 

EPR/RP3337MT/T005 Multiple operators Middle Poultry Farm, Stalbridge Weston, 
Sturminster Newton, DT10 2LA

25/11/2025 Wessex Issued 

EPR/EP3337NY/V006 WINNINGTON CHP LIMITED Winnington Sodium Carbonate Manufacturing 
Site, Winnington Lane, Northwich, CW8 4GX

26/11/2025 Gtr Mancs Mersey 
and Ches

Issued 

EPR/QP3033US/T005 Multiple operators Abbey Road Farm Poultry Unit, Abbey Road, 
Flixton, NR35 1NL

26/11/2025 East Anglia Issued 

EPR/GP3236AX/V004 UNIVERSITY HOSPITALS 
PLYMOUTH NHS TRUST

Derriford Incinerator EPR/GP3236AX/T001, 
Derriford Road, Plymouth, PL6 8DH

27/11/2025 Devon Cornwall 
Isles of Scilly

Issued 

EPR/JP3628LG/A001 RHJ Farms Ltd Grange Farm, Grange Farm, Spilsby, PE23 
5DD

27/11/2025 Lincs and 
Northants

Issued 

EPR/GP3702PD/V004 FBM ZINC LTD Plot E, Moody Lane, Grimsby, DN31 2TT 27/11/2025 Lincs and 
Northants

Issued 

EPR/UP3533ZY/V005 ISLAND GAS LIMITED Rempstone Oilfield - EPR/UP3533ZY, (off 
Loughborough Road), Loughborough, LE12 

6BP

27/11/2025 East Midlands Issued 

EPR/QP3831MX/S008 BRIDGE HOUSE FARM 
LIMITED

Bridge House Pig Farm - EPR/QP3831MX, 
Murcott, Long Buckby, NN6 7QR

28/11/2025 Lincs and 
Northants

Issued 

EPR/EP3333RW/V007 UNIPER UK LIMITED Taylors Lane Power Station EPR/EP3333RW, 
Brentfield Road, London, NW10 8JP

28/11/2025 Herts and North 
London

Issued 

EPR/QP3831MX/V006 BRIDGE HOUSE FARM 
LIMITED

Bridge House Pig Farm, Murcott, Long Buckby, 
NN6 7QR

28/11/2025 Lincs and 
Northants

Issued 


	Installations

